



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

EXTREME GRILLE GUARD

FOR DODGE RAM 1500/2500/3500 06-08

PART # R102609

PARTS LIST:

QTY	DESCRIPTION
4	M12*35 hex head bolts
2	M12*60 hex head bolts
6	M12 hex nuts
6	M12 lock washer
12	flat washer(12.5mm*30.1mm*3.1mm)

PROCEDURE:

REMOVE CONTENTS FROM BOX. VERIFY ALL PARTS ARE PRESENT. READ INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE STARTING INSTALLATION.

Step 1: Raise the Hood. Remove the two nuts on the side of the frame behind the frame cap (2500, 3500). Remove the two or three nuts on the back of the frame cap (1500). Insert upper grille guard support bracket and align to the two bolts, replace nuts and tighten. (Hint: the bracket should be below the hood 3/8" when the hood is closed).

Step 2: Remove the lower bumper bolt located on the bottom outside corner of frame cap. (**Note: DO NOT REMOVE FACTORY BUMPER – Bumper is not shown in photos for illustration only!**). Install lower support bracket behind to this bolt hole using 12mm X 60mm bolt supplied. Attach lower strap of Grille Guard to this bracket. Tighten bolt.

EXTREME GRILLE GUARD
FOR DODGE RAM 1500/2500/3500 06-08

